December 12, 2024



National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code: ASHOKLEY Through: NEAPS BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 500477 Through: BSE Listing Centre

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Regulation 30 (Disclosure of events or information) - Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('SEBI LODR')

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Para A of Part A of Schedule III of SEBI LODR, we hereby inform you that LLC Ashok Leyland Russia, step-down subsidiary of the Company, has been voluntarily liquidated.

The details required under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular dated July 13, 2023 are given in Annexure A.

We request you to kindly note and take the above information on record.

Date and time of occurrence of the event: December 12, 2024; 14:56 hours

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, for ASHOK LEYLAND LIMITED

N Ramanathan Company Secretary





Annexure - A

Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

S. No.	Details of the Event	Information of such events
1.	Details of liquidation	LLC Ashok Leyland Russia, step-down subsidiary of the Company (not a material subsidiary), has been voluntarily liquidated.
2.	Quantitative and/ or qualitative effect of liquidation	Pursuant to the completion of the liquidation process, LLC Ashok Leyland Russia has ceased to be the step-down subsidiary of the Company.
3.	Details of benefit, if any, to the promoter/promoter group/group companies from the liquidation	None
4.	Brief details of change in shareholding pattern (if any) of all entities	Not applicable.

